
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/07 BS (2025-12-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Ophthalmic Science

Type of Examination : Regular

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU

08000494,  08000495,  08000496,
08000498,  08000499,  08000500,
08000501,  08000502,  08000503,
08000504,  08000508,  08000511,
08000512,  08000513,  08000514

22 15 0 68.18

2 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

08000454,  08000455,  08000456,
08000457,  08000459,  08000460,
08000461,  08000464,  08000466,
08000467,  08000469,  08000470,
08000471,  08000472,  08000473,
08000474,  08000475,  08000481,
08000482,  08000483,  08000485,
08000486,  08000490

39 23 0 58.97

3 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, FETAH BAL EYE HOSPITAL, COLLEGE OF OPHTHALMIC HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE

08000545,  08000546,  08000547,
08000549,  08000553,  08000554,
08000556,  08000561,  08000564,
08000566,  08000567,  08000568

26 12 0 46.15

4 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, LUMBINI NETRA BIGYAN ADHAYAN SANSTHA, BHAIRHAWA, RUPANDEHI 08000569,  08000570,  08000571,
08000572,  08000573,  08000574,
08000575,  08000576,  08000577,

38 35 0 92.11



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

08000578,  08000579,  08000580,
08000581,  08000582,  08000584,
08000585,  08000586,  08000587,
08000588,  08000590,  08000592,
08000593,  08000594,  08000595,
08000596,  08000597,  08000598,
08000599,  08000600,  08000601,
08000602,  08000603,  08000604,
08000605,  08000606

5 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG

08000607,  08000608,  08000609,
08000610,  08000612,  08000614,
08000615,  08000616,  08000618,
08000619,  08000622,  08000626,
08000627,  08000628,  08000629,
08000630,  08000631,  08000632,
08000638,  08000639,  08000642,
08000643

39 22 0 56.41

6 TILGANGA SCHOOL OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCE, TILGANGA, KATHMANDU

08000515,  08000516,  08000517,
08000518,  08000519,  08000520,
08000521,  08000522,  08000523,
08000524,  08000527,  08000528,
08000529,  08000530,  08000531,
08000532,  08000533,  08000534,
08000535,  08000536,  08000537,
08000538,  08000540,  08000541,
08000543

29 25 0 86.21

SUMMARY Total Appeared:193  Total Passed:132  Total Failed:61  Total Withheld:0  Pass
Percentage: 68.39  Fail Percentage: 31.61



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/09/07 BS (2025-12-22 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Ophthalmic Science

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld
Symbol Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 08100488,  08100489,  08100491,  08100492,
08100493,  08100498,  08100507 21 7 0 33.33

2 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA 08100472,  08100482,  08100483,  08100485 26 4 0 15.38

3 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, FETAH BAL EYE HOSPITAL, COLLEGE OF OPHTHALMIC HEALTH SCIENCE, BANKE 08100529,  08100539 28 2 0 7.14

4 NEPAL NETRA JYOTI SANGH, LUMBINI NETRA BIGYAN ADHAYAN SANSTHA, BHAIRHAWA, RUPANDEHI 08100557,  08100558,  08100560,  08100561,
08100563,  08100564,  08100565,  08100566 11 8 0 72.73

5 POKHARA TECHNICAL SCHOOL, PHULBARI , KASKI NULL 4 0 0 0.00

6 RAPTI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, GADHAWA-3, GOBARDIHA, DANG 08100569,  08100572,  08100575,  08100576,
08100577,  08100579,  08100580,  08100581 16 8 0 50.00

7 SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 08100515,  08100517,  08100518 11 3 0 27.27

8 TILGANGA SCHOOL OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCE, TILGANGA, KATHMANDU 08100524,  08100528 10 2 0 20.00

SUMMARY Total Appeared:127  Total Passed:34  Total Failed:93  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 26.77  Fail
Percentage: 73.23


